
PW112801-03

$45,772.01

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT

CONTRACT 
QUANTITY

UNIT
PRICE

EXTENDED
PRICE

INSTALLED 
QUANTITY

INSTALLED 
PRICE

INCREASE/ 
(DECREASE)

1 MOBILIZATION LS 1.00 $1,915.51 $1,915.51 1 $1,915.51 $0.00
2 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 400.00 $9.50 $3,800.00 620 $5,890.00 $2,090.00
3 IMPORTED BORROW CY 85.00 $9.50 $807.50 85 $807.50 $0.00
4 SOIL STERILANT SY 2,760.00 $0.20 $552.00 2760 $552.00 $0.00
5 CREEK CROSSING LS 1.00 $8,800.00 $8,800.00 1 $8,800.00 $0.00
6 RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE TON 700.00 $12.00 $8,400.00 863.84 $10,366.08 $1,966.08
7 CLASS G, TYPE 2 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON 325.00 $42.85 $13,926.25 363.92 $15,593.97 $1,667.72
8 SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH SY 2,400.00 $0.70 $1,680.00 6890.67 $4,823.47 $3,143.47
9 TRAFFIC CONTROL LS 1.00 $300.00 $300.00 1 $300.00 $0.00

10 STREET CROSSING SIGNAGE LS 1.00 $25.00 $25.00 1 $25.00 $0.00
NEW BID ITEM

11 DIGOUTS AND GEOGRID SY 5.60$           $0.00 400 $2,240.00 $2,240.00
ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE

1 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION CY 75.00 $9.50 $712.50 75 $712.50 $0.00
2 SOIL STERILANT SY 540.00 $0.20 $108.00 540 $108.00 $0.00
3 RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE TON 140.00 $12.00 $1,680.00 140 $1,680.00 $0.00
4 CLASS G, TYPE 2 ASPHALT CONCRETE TON 65.00 $42.85 $2,785.25 65 $2,785.25 $0.00
5 SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH SY 400.00 $0.70 $280.00 400 $280.00 $0.00

$45,772.01 $56,879.28 $11,107.27

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:
AUGUST 16, 2001

CONTRACTOR:  J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

TOTAL

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F

MARY HALL PARK BICYCLE PATH
PR01-1101

Page 1



PW112801-03
 

   C.C.O. HISTORY INCREASE/(DECREASE) PRIOR ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE :      $45,772.01

                                    CCO #1  CCO #1  NET INCREASE/(DECREASE): $11,107.27

                                    CCO #2  CCO #2  

                                    CCO #3  CCO #3  ADJUSTED CONTRACT PRICE: $56,879.28

PRIOR TOTAL = CHANGE TO DATE: $11,107.27

CONTRACT TIME CHANGE +/-:  +5 WORKING DAYS                    NEW CONTRACT TIME:           Days

45,772.01$                      

DATE:

DATE:

DATE:

FINANCE:  

MAYOR:  

ENGINEER:  

CONTRACTOR: 

11,107.27$                      

DATE:

Page 2



PW112801-03

$45,772.01

LINE 
ITEM DESCRIPTION

1 MOBILIZATION
2 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
3 IMPORTED BORROW
4 SOIL STERILANT
5 CREEK CROSSING
6 RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE
7 CLASS G, TYPE 2 ASPHALT CONCRETE
8 SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH
9 TRAFFIC CONTROL

10 STREET CROSSING SIGNAGE
NEW BID ITEM

11 DIGOUTS AND GEOGRID
ALTERNATE NUMBER ONE

1 UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION
2 SOIL STERILANT
3 RECYCLED ASPHALT BASE COURSE
4 CLASS G, TYPE 2 ASPHALT CONCRETE
5 SEED, FERTILIZE AND MULCH

PREPARED BY:   KEITH JOHNSON DATE: 11/13/01

ADDITIONAL BASE COURSE ADDED IN SOFT AREAS

AUGUST 16, 2001

CITY OF RAPID CITY CONSTRUCTION CHANGE ORDER NO. 1F

PR01-1101

ADDITIONAL GRADING AND GEOGRID REQUIRED IN SOFT SUBGRADE

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

ADDITIONAL AREA SEEDED CAUSED BY PATH RELOCATION 
NORMAL CONSTRUCTION DEVIATION

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

CONTRACTOR:  J & J ASPHALT COMPANY

NO CHANGE

MARY HALL PARK BICYCLE PATH

NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

ORIGINAL CONTRACT AMOUNT:

REASON FOR CHANGE

ADDITIONAL GRADING REQUIRED TO RELOCATE PATH OUT OF SOFT AREA
NO IMPORTED MATERIAL USED
NO CHANGE
NO CHANGE

Page 3


